

Bid # 140902

Tabulation of Bids

Sanitary Sewer Improvements for Alto Real & Bixby Subdivision

Bid Opening: 11:00 AM, September 30, 2014

Venser Contractors, LLC
15935 Palm Vista Dr.
Harlingen, TX 78552

PEGA JPS Utilities, LLC
24105 Brushline Rd.
Edinburg, TX 78542

Jimmy Closner & Sons
PO Box 170
Mercedes, TX 78570

G & T Paving, LLC
PO Box 5136
Brownsville, TX 78523

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Item Total	Price	Item Total	Price	Item Total	Price	Item Total
A	Sewer Improvements (To be funded by TDA)										
A1	12" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe @ 0'-6' cut	1,910	LF	\$35.00	\$66,850.00	\$45.00	\$85,950.00	\$50.00	\$95,500.00		
A2	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe @ 0'-8' cut	791	LF	\$30.00	\$23,730.00	\$35.00	\$27,685.00	\$40.00	\$31,640.00		
A3	3/8" Thick X 16" steel casing (bore) Jo-Ed Rd.	50	LF	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00		
A4	48" Fiberglass Manhole @ 0'-6' Cut	4	EA	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00		
A5	48" Fiberglass Manhole @ 0'-6' Cut	4	EA	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00		
A6	Asphalt Driveway (open-cut)	105	LF	\$28.00	\$2,940.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$30.00	\$3,150.00		
A7	Concrete Driveways (open-cut)	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00		
A8	Caliche Driveways	102	LF	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$20.00	\$2,040.00		
A9	Single Service Connection (on-side of road)	9	EA	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00		
A10	Single Service Connection (open cut across road)	6	EA	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00		
A11	Double Service Connection (on-side of road)	3	EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00		
A12	Double Service Connection (open cut across road)	2	EA	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		
A13	Clear & Restore	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
A14	Traffic Control and Management	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
A15	Trench Protection & Shoring	2,701	LF	\$4.00	\$10,804.00	\$1.00	\$2,701.00	\$1.00	\$2,701.00		
*This item shall include PVC carrier pipe, spacers, & flexible end seals as specified in the plans.											
Total Item A					\$192,594.00		\$181,831.00		\$220,481.00		
B	Rehabilitation: Single Unit Sewer Service (To be funded by TDA)										
B1	Disconnection & Decommissioning of Exist. Septic Tanks	20	EA	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$34,000.00		
B2	Installation of yard line & connection to municipal service	20	EA	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00		
Total Item B					\$38,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$74,000.00		
C	Rehabilitation: Single Unit Sewer Service (To be funded by TWDB)										
C1	Disconnection & Decommissioning of Exist. Septic Tanks	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
C2	Installation of yard line & connection to municipal service	5	EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00
Total Item C					\$9,500.00		\$13,750.00		\$18,500.00		\$37,500.00
Total Base Bid					\$240,094.00		\$250,581.00		\$312,981.00		\$410,321.50*

*Only Items C1 & C2 and Total Amount Bid was enclosed with the bid documents

Item A10 submitted by PEGA Utilities had an incorrect item total in their bid documents submitted. Final calculations are by unit price bid.

Awarded by Comm. Ct. 10/09/2014